

To,
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400001

Date: 31.05.2023

Scrip Code: 520127

Subject: Newspaper Publication of Audited Financial Results of Balurghat Technologies Limited for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023

Dear Sir/Madam,

We are enclosing herewith clipping of Newspapers namely 'The Echo of India-Kolkata' (English) and 'Arthik Lipi' (Bengali) which published the Audited Financial Results of Balurghat Technologies Limited for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023.

You are requested to take the same on records.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,
For Balurghat Technologies Limited

ARUN KUMAR SETHIA
Digitally signed by
ARUN KUMAR SETHIA
Date: 2023.05.31
13:03:37 +05'30'

Arun Kumar Sethia
Executive Director
DIN: 00001027

Encl: As above

ESJAYCOMMERCELIMITED CIN-L51226WB1982PLC035354 Room No.15, 1st Floor, 8, Camac Street, Kolkata - 700017 Phone: 0332282823 email: esjaycom@yahoo.in Statement of Un Audited Results for the Quarter ended 31st March, 2023 (Rs. in Lacs)						
Sl No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended		31.03.2022 (Audited)
		31.03.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	
1	Income from Operations	65	16	12	111	51
	(a) Net sales/Income from operations	65	16	12	111	51
	(b) Other operating income	0	0	0	0	0
	Total Income from operations (Net)	65	16	12	111	51
2	Expenses					
	(a) Purchases of Stock-in-trade	0	0	0	0	0
	(b) Changes in inventories	0	0	0	0	0
	(c) Employee benefits expense	8	5	7	20	18
	(d) Depreciation and amortisation expenses	-2	1	0	1	3
	(e) Other expenses					
	Rent paid	2	3	5	20	17
	Others	39	4	594	53	604
	Total Expenses	47	13	606	94	642
3	Profit/(Loss) from operations before other income and finance costs (1-2)	18	3	-594	17	-591
4	Other income	15	41	15	75	154
5	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs (3+4)	33	44	-579	92	-437
6	Finance costs	4	3	3	13	12
7	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (5-6)	29	41	-582	79	-449
8	Tax expense (Net of MAT Credit)	6	7	6	15	22
9	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (7-8)	23	34	-588	64	-471
10	Other comprehensive income for the year (Net of Tax)	-46	17	18	-22	18
11	Total Comprehensive Income for the year	-23	51	-570	42	-453
12	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	35	35	35	35	35
13	Reserve excluding revaluation Reserves as per Balance Sheet of previous accounting year					1561
14	Earnings per share (not annualised) - in Rs.					
	(a) Basic	7	10	-168	18	-135
	(b) Diluted	7	10	-168	18	-135

Notes:
1. The above results have been approved by Board of Directors at its meeting held on 29.05.2023
2. The Statutory Auditors of the company have carried out the Limited Review of the above Financial Results.
3. The figures for the Quarter ended 31.03.2023 are the balancing figures of the Figures for the Year ended 31.03.2023 and the unaudited figures for the Nine month period ended 31.12.2022.
4. The Company operates in single segment and therefore the segment reporting as per IND-AS-10B is not applicable to it.
5. Previous period's figures have been re-arranged/re-grouped wherever necessary.

For Esjay Commerce Limited
Sd/- S. K. Nabata
Director
Place: Kolkata
Date: 29.05.2023

KABRA MARBLE UDYOG LIMITED Regd. Off : 4, Synagogue Street, 6th Floor, Kolkata- 700 001 Phone No. 2225-4546 Fax: 91-33-22253461 E-mail: kmu@coalsale.co.in website: www.kmu.net.in CIN : L14101WB1979PLC031873						
EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH, 2023						
Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended		31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
	31.03.23 (Audited)	31.12.22 (Unaudited)	31.03.22 (Audited)	31.03.23 (Unaudited)		
1 Total Income from operations / Other Income	-0.62	2.56	35.35	16.92	114.48	
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-3.48	0.18	8.51	-0.50	0.09	
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-3.48	0.18	8.51	-0.50	0.09	
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-2.21	0.87	8.71	0.31	0.29	
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax)	15.69	-	-	18.21	-	
6 Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- each)	24.00	24.00	24.00	24.00	24.00	
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	166.76	148.55	
8 Earnings Per Share (Face value of ₹10/- each) (not annualised)						
a) Basic	-0.92	0.36	3.63	0.13	0.12	
b) Diluted	-0.92	0.36	3.63	0.13	0.12	

Notes:
1) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 30.05.2023. The statutory auditor of the company has conducted the audit of the above Standalone Financial Results for the year ended 31st March, 2023.
2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2023 filed with Calcutta Stock Exchange under regulation 33 and other applicable provisions of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the stock exchange website (www.cse-india.com) and on the Company's website (www.kmu.net.in).
3) Figures of the previous periods have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary.

By order of the Board
Ramawtar Kabra
Director
Place: Kolkata
Date: 30.05.2023

KABRA COMMERCIAL LIMITED Regd. Off : 2, Brabourne Road, 4th Floor, Kolkata- 700 001 Phone No. 2225-4058 Fax: 91-33-22253461 E-mail: contact@kcl.net.in website: www.kcl.net.in CIN L67120WB1982PLC035410						
EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH, 2023						
Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended		31.03.23 (Audited)	31.03.22 (Audited)
	31.03.23 (Audited)	31.12.22 (Unaudited)	31.03.22 (Audited)	31.03.23 (Unaudited)		
1 Total Income from operations	320.95	281.95	506.06	1381.92	1455.34	
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	12.90	45.45	37.38	159.47	80.72	
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	12.90	45.45	37.38	159.47	80.72	
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	9.18	32.53	30.51	132.89	67.08	
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax)	-	-	-	277.14	-	
6 Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- each)	294.00	294.00	294.00	294.00	294.00	
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	1296.10	1018.95	
8 Earnings Per Share (Face value of ₹10/- each)(not annualised)						
a)Basic	0.31	1.11	1.04	4.52	2.28	
b)Diluted	0.31	1.11	1.04	4.52	2.28	

Notes:
1) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 30.05.2023. The statutory auditor of the company has conducted the audit of the above Standalone Financial Results for the year ended 31st March, 2023.
2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2023 filed with Bombay Stock Exchange and Calcutta Stock Exchange under regulation 33 and other applicable provisions of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the stock exchange website (www.bseindia.com), (www.cse-india.com) and on the Company's website (www.kcl.net.in).
3) Figures of the previous periods have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary.

By order of the Board
Ramawtar Kabra
Director
Place: Kolkata
Date: 30.05.2023

VAISHNO CEMENT COMPANY LIMITED CIN: L26942WB1992PLC057087 REGD OFFICE : 14B RAMCHANDRA MOITRA LANE KOLKATA - 700005 Email Id : vaishno.cement@gmail.com, Website : www.vccl.in, Tel : +91 9139538869 FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED ON 31ST MARCH, 2023 BSE CODE : 526941 ISIN : INE116E01018 (Rs. in Lakhs)						
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended		31.03.2022 (Audited)
		31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	
1	Income from Operations	-	-	-	-	-
	(a) Net Sales / Income from Operations [net of excise duty]	-	-	-	-	-
	(b) Other Income	-	-	2.00	-	-
	Total Income	-	-	2.00	-	-
2	Expenses					
	a. (Increase)/decrease in stock in trade and work in progress	-	-	-	-	-
	b. Purchase of Stock in Trade	-	-	-	-	-
	c. Finance Cost	-	-	-	-	-
	d. Employees benefit expenses	0.22	0.22	0.82	2.10	2.85
	e. Depreciation and amortisation expenses	-	-	-	-	-
	f. Other expenses	2.16	0.67	1.25	5.06	4.05
	Total Expenses	2.38	0.89	2.07	7.16	6.90
3	Profit / (Loss) before Exceptional items and Tax (2-1)	(2.38)	(0.89)	(2.07)	(5.16)	(6.90)
4	Exceptional items	-	-	-	-	-
5	Profit / (Loss) before tax (3-4)	(2.38)	(0.89)	(2.07)	(5.16)	(6.90)
6	Tax Expenses	-	-	-	-	-
7	Profit (Loss) for the period (5-6)	(2.38)	(0.89)	(2.07)	(5.16)	(6.90)
8	Other Comprehensive Income					
	A (i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-
	(ii) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-
	Other Comprehensive Income for the period (Net of Tax)	-	-	-	-	-
9	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (7+8) (Comprising Profit (Loss) and Other Comprehensive Income for the period)	(2.38)	(0.89)	(2.07)	(5.16)	(6.90)
10	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Rs.10/-) Other Equity as per Balance Sheet	895.02	895.02	895.02	895.02	895.02
	EPS (before Extraordinary items) of Rs.10/- each [Not Annualised]					
	(a) Basic	(0.03)	(0.01)	(0.02)	(0.06)	(0.08)
	(b) Diluted	(0.03)	(0.01)	(0.02)	(0.06)	(0.08)

Notes:
1. The above Financial Results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 30th day of May, 2023.
2. The Statutory Auditors of the company have carried out a limited review of the result for the quarter and financial year ended on 31st March, 2023. However, the management has exercised necessary due diligence to ensure that the standalone financial results provide true and fair view of its Affairs.
3. The figures for the previous periods / year are re-classified / re-arranged / re-grouped, wherever necessary, to confirm current period classification.
4. The segment wise details are not applicable to the company as the company has no segment
5. This result and Limited Review Report is available on company Website www.vaishnocement.com.
6. Investor Complaint for the Quarter and Financial Year Ended as on 31.03.2023. Opening: 0, Received: 0, Resolved: 0, Closing: 0.

For Vaishno Cement Company Limited.
Sd/-
Rajeshwari Bangal
Director
Place: Kolkata
Date: 30.05.2023

BANSISONS TEA INDUSTRIES LIMITED Registered Office: 264, M.G. Road, Siliguri Darjeeling, West Bengal - 734405 FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED ON 31ST MARCH, 2023 BSE CODE : 519353 ISIN : INE856E01019 (Figure in '000)						
Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended		Year ended		31.03.2022 (Audited)
		31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	
1	Income from Operations					
	(a) Net Sales / Income from Operations [net of excise duty]	375.00	375.00	375.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
	(b) Other Income	13.04	53.07	393.73	66.11	393.73
	Total Income	388.04	428.07	768.73	1,566.11	1,893.73
2	Expenses					
	a. (Increase)/decrease in stock in trade and work in progress	-	-	-	-	-
	b. Purchase of Stock in Trade	-	-	-	-	-
	c. Finance Cost	-	-	-	-	-
	d. Employees benefit expenses	120.00	56.00	111.00	392.13	481.05
	e. Depreciation and amortisation expenses	47.42	47.42	47.72	189.68	200.07
	f. Other expenses	522.02	99.38	256.76	657.51	1,172.50
	Total Expenses	689.44	202.80	415.48	1,239.32	1,853.62
3	Profit / (Loss) before Exceptional items and Tax (2-1)	(301.40)	225.27	353.25	326.79	40.11
4	Exceptional items	-	-	-	-	-
5	Profit / (Loss) before tax (3-4)	(301.40)	225.27	353.25	326.79	40.11
6	Tax Expenses	211.08	-	6.26	211.08	6.26
7	Profit (Loss) for the period (5-6)	(512.48)	225.27	346.99	115.71	33.85
8	Other Comprehensive Income					
	A (i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-
	(ii) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-
	Other Comprehensive Income for the period (Net of Tax)	-	-	-	-	-
9	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (7+8) (Comprising Profit (Loss) and Other Comprehensive Income for the period)	(512.48)	225.27	346.99	115.71	33.85
10	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Rs.10/-) Other Equity as per Balance Sheet	6,19,75,500	6,19,75,500	6,19,75,500	6,19,75,500	6,19,75,500
	EPS (before Extraordinary items) of Rs.10/- each [Not Annualised]					
	(a) Basic	0.08	0.04	0.06	0.02	0.01
	(b) Diluted	0.08	0.04	0.06	0.02	0.01

NOTES:
1. The above Financial Results have been taken on record by the Director at their meeting held on 30th day of May, 2023.
2. The Company has adopted Indian act standards (Ind AS), prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder, with effect from April 01, 2017 and accordingly these financial results have been prepared in accordance with Ind AS notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) (amendment) Rules, 2016. The financial results, presented in accordance with Ind AS 34-Interim Financial Report.
3. The financial results and other financial information for the quarter / twelve months ended March 31, 2022 have been compiled by the management as per Ind AS, after exercising necessary due diligence, to ensure that the financial results provide true and fair view of the results in accordance with Ind AS. This information has not been subjected to any limited review or audit.
4. Depreciation of Fixed assets for the quarter ended 31st March, 2023 is calculated based on revised Companies Act, 2013 policy.
5. Segment Reporting as defined in Accordance Standard 17 is not applicable.
6. The Figures have been regrouped and/or rearranged wherever considered necessary.

For BANSISONS TEA INDUSTRIES LIMITED
Sd/-
Sandeep Agarwal
Director
Place: Siliguri
Date: 30.05.2023

NAWRATAN ARTS LIMITED CIN : L51109WB1981PLC033431 Registered Office: MMS Chambers, 4A, Council House Street, 1st Floor, Room No. D1, Kolkata -700 001 FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED AS ON 31ST MARCH, 2023 (Rs. in Lakhs)						
Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED		YEAR ENDED		31.03.2022 (Audited)
		31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	
1	Income from Operations					
	(a) Net Sales / Income from Operations [net of excise duty]	-	-	-	-	-
	(b) Other Income	-	-	-	2.10	-
	Total Income	-	-	-	2.10	-
2	Expenses					
	a. (Increase)/decrease in stock in trade and work in progress	-	-	-	-	-
	b. Purchase of Stock in Trade	-	-	-	-	-
	c. Finance Cost	-	-	-	-	-
	d. Employees benefit expenses	-	0.05	-	0.50	-
	e. Depreciation and amortisation expense	-	-	-	-	-
	f. Other expenses	1.19	0.45	1.20	3.67	3.23
	Total Expenses	1.19	0.50	1.20	4.17	3.23
3	Profit / (Loss) before Exceptional items and Tax (2-1)	(1.19)	(0.50)	(1.20)	(4.17)	(1.13)
4	Exceptional items	-	-	-	-	-
5	Profit / (Loss) before tax (3-4)	(1.19)	(0.50)	(1.20)	(4.17)	(1.13)
6	Tax Expenses	-	-	-	-	-
7	Profit (Loss) for the period (5-6)	(1.19)	(0.50)	(1.20)	(4.17)	(1.13)
8	Other Comprehensive Income					
	A (i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-
	(ii) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-
	Other Comprehensive Income for the period (Net of Tax)	-	-	-	-	-
9	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (7+8) (Comprising Profit (Loss) and Other Comprehensive Income for the period)	(1.19)	(0.50)	(1.20)	(4.17)	(1.13)
10	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Rs.10/-) Other Equity as per Balance Sheet	110.00	110.00	110.00	110.00	110.00
	EPS (before Extraordinary items) of Rs.10/- each [Not Annualised]					
	(a) Basic	(0.11)	(0.05)	(0.11)	(0.38)	(0.10)
	(b) Diluted	(0.11)	(0.05)	(0.1		

